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MINFILE Production Detail Report

BC Geological Survey

| MINFILE Number: 082ESWO010 Name: GRANDORO Status: Past Producer
Production Tonnes Tonnes Grams Kilograms
Year Mined Milled Commodity Recovered Recovered
1942 87 Gold 1,182
Silver 902
1941 228 Gold 5,412
Silver 2,737
1940 430 363 Gold 4,043
Silver 2,022
1939 490 280 Gold 6,376
Silver 3,204
1938 1,289 805 Gold 14,650
Silver 6,501
1937 1,342 1,315 Gold 7,714
Silver 1,991
1935 7,232 7,232 Gold 50,853
Silver 7,838
1934 495 Gold 17,915
Silver 9,424
1933 200 Gold 11,975
Silver 3,110
1932 69 69 Gold 1,369
1930 27 27 Gold 311
Lead 31
Zinc 5
1929 23 1 Gold 529
Silver 124
Lead 48
1899 136 136 Gold 1,369
|Summary Totals
| MINFILE Number: 082ESW010 Name: GRANDORO Status: Past Producer
| Metric | | Imperial
| Mined | 12,048 tonnes 13,280 tons
| Milled | 10,228 tonnes 11,274 tons
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Comments:

1940
1939
1938
1937
1932
1930
1929
1899

Gold
Silver
Lead
Zinc

Includes ore from King.

123,698
37,853
79

5

Ore milled includes 210 crude.

grams
grams

kilograms
kilograms

Ore milled includes 534 crude. Includes ore from King and John.

Ore milled is estimated.
Grandoro, 1932-1942.
Operated by B.E. Mining Co.
Operated by B.E. Mining Co.
Oro Fino, 1899-1930.

3,977
1,217
174
11

ounces
ounces
pounds
pounds

Tuesday, March 3, 2026

MINFILE Number:

082ESWO010

Page 2 of 2



