



MINFILE Production Detail Report
BC Geological Survey
Ministry of Energy, Mines and Petroleum Resources

MINFILE Number:	082ESW010	Name:	GRANDORO	Status:	Past Producer
-----------------	-----------	-------	----------	---------	---------------

Production Year	Tonnes Mined	Tonnes Milled	Commodity	Grams Recovered	Kilograms Recovered
1942	87		Gold	1,182	
			Silver	902	
1941	228		Gold	5,412	
			Silver	2,737	
1940	430	363	Gold	4,043	
			Silver	2,022	
1939	490	280	Gold	6,376	
			Silver	3,204	
1938	1,289	805	Gold	14,650	
			Silver	6,501	
1937	1,342	1,315	Gold	7,714	
			Silver	1,991	
1935	7,232	7,232	Gold	50,853	
			Silver	7,838	
1934	495		Gold	17,915	
			Silver	9,424	
1933	200		Gold	11,975	
			Silver	3,110	
1932	69	69	Gold	1,369	
1930	27		Gold	311	
			Lead		31
			Zinc		5
1929	23	1	Gold	529	
			Silver	124	
			Lead		48
1899	136	136	Gold	1,369	

Summary Totals

MINFILE Number:	082ESW010	Name:	GRANDORO	Status:	Past Producer
-----------------	-----------	-------	----------	---------	---------------

	Metric	Imperial
Mined	12,048 tonnes	13,280 tons
Milled	10,228 tonnes	11,274 tons

Recovery:

Gold	123,698	grams	3,977	ounces
Silver	37,853	grams	1,217	ounces
Lead	79	kilograms	174	pounds
Zinc	5	kilograms	11	pounds

Comments:

1940 Includes ore from King.
 1939 Ore milled includes 210 crude.
 1938 Ore milled includes 534 crude. Includes ore from King and John.
 1937 Ore milled is estimated.
 1932 Grandoro, 1932-1942.
 1930 Operated by B.E. Mining Co.
 1929 Operated by B.E. Mining Co.
 1899 Oro Fino, 1899-1930.